# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

### BETWEEN

Department of Chemistry, Karim City College, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, India



### AND

Department of Chemistry, Patamda Degree College, Jalla, Patamda, East Singhbhum, Jharkhand, India

### FOR

Faculty exchange, student exchange and workshop Online workshops, professional value-added courses, Student's online internship



# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the "MoU") is entered into on this 05/12/2023 by and between

Department of Chemistry, Karim City College, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, India. The First Party represented herein by its Name of Competent Authority/ Representative

## AND

Department of Chemistry, Patamda Degree College, Jalla, Patamda, East Singhbhum, Jharkhand, India. The second party represented herein by its Name of **Competent Authority/Representative** 

### PURPOSE OF MoU

In particular, this MoU is intended to

- 1. Faculty exchange.
- 2. Students exchange.
- 3. Project and workshop.

# NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MATUAL PEOMISES SETFORTH INTHIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERE TO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

## <u>Clause – 1</u>

# **CO-OPERATION**

- 1.1. Both parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish channels of communication and co-operation that will promote and advance their respective operations. The parties shall keep each other informed of potential opportunities and share all information that may be relevant to secure additional opportunities for one another.
- 1.2. The co-operation between First Party and Second Party will facilitate effective utilization of the intellectual capabilities of the Second Party providing significant inputs to them in developing suitable teaching/training systems, keeping in mind the needs of the First Party.

### <u>Clause – 2</u>

### SCOPE OF THE MOU

- 2.1. Both parties believe that close co-operation between the two would be a major benefit to the student community to enhance their skills and knowledge.
- 2.2.The Second Party will give valuable inputs to the First Party in Teaching/training methodology.

### AGREED:

For Department of Chemistry, Karim City College, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, India

For Department of Chemistry, Patamda Degree College, Jalla, Patamda, East Singhbhum, Jharkhand, India.

Head Dept. of Chemistry Patamda Degree College, Jalla Authorized Signatory

Authorized im City College Jamehedpur

Name of College/Department	Name of College/Department
Address: Dept. of Chemistry Karim	Address: Dept. of Chemister PDCJ
Contact Details: 081572 0127	Contact Details: 7762940(14
e-mail: Chemistry Department Carim	e-mail: cs.mahato@gmail.com
Web:	<sup>2</sup> Web:

Witness 1: J. / Minda (Dr J. P. Mindara Dept-chemistry K. C. C. J. R.

Witness 2:

(Name & Address)